-OP \$120.00 5224

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Taylor	09/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alan M. Oravec	
Street Address:	2940 South Tamiami Trail	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34239	

Name:	Alan M. Oravec, P.A.	
Street Address:	2940 South Tamiami Trail	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5224514
Patent Number:	5316045
Patent Number:	5806566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)953-2485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-941-552-1077

Email: alan@srqlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Oravec

Address Line 1: 2940 South Tamiami Trail
Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34239

PATENT 18313 FRAME: 055:

500157463 REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0553

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Oravec	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Taylor Security Agreement#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0554

SECURITY AGREEMENT

JAMES R. TAYLOR, hereby grants to ALAN M. ORAVEC and ALAN M. ORAVEC, P.A. a security interest in all of his right, title and interest in and to the following Patents: U.S. Patent No. 5224514, U.S. Patent No. 5316045, U.S. Patent No. 5806566 and Canadian Patent No. 2243278.

The security interest is given for value. JAMES R. TAYLOR hereby represents and warrants that he has full, clear and unencumbered title and ownership of the aforementioned Patents and full and complete authority to give them as security.

The security interest covers not only the Patents, themselves, but any and all proceeds, royalties and compensation of any sort whatsoever flowing from the Patents or owed to JAMES R. TAYLOR regarding same.

SWORN TO and subscribed before me by James R. Taylor, who is personally known to me [or who produced a Florida driver's license as identification] and who took an oath, on this

Notary Public State of Florida Diana A Woolen My Commission DD559709 Expires 06/04/2010

ALAN M. ORAVEC

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/28/2006